re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force) and subject to the limits envisaged under 

Section 186 read with Rule 11 & 13 of the Companies (Meetings of Board and its Powers) 

Rules, 2014 and provisions of Articles of Association of the Companies, consent of the 

Board of Directors of the Company is  accorded to invest a sum of Rs. 72,00,000/- (Rupees 

Seventy-Two Lakhs Only) towards purchase of 28,800 (Twenty-Eight Thousand and Eight 

Hundred Only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 250/- each of M/s DB Renews Private 

Limited, a private limited company having CIN U31908KA2011PTC061246. 

The details required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.